
U-20 izlases pārbaudes spēles

Game summary
Date: 11.11.2022 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 19:30 End time: 21:42 Spec.: 134 Game No.: 0

Latvijas U-20 izlase AS Dinamo Rīga5 : 2
(1:0, 3:0, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
TRANKALIS Elvijs, KUDRJAŠOVS Andrejs ŠIKOVS Igors, MENCIS Toms

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 1:53 : 0:52 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 5 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 6 5:53 : 6:52 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LAT  1 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DRG  79 ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms Goalkeeper in
Pen. 04:53 06:53 DRG  89 MATONAK Dominik Tripping
Goal 07:57 1:0 LAT EQ 16 KRŪMS Ernests ZVAGULIS Kristers #12
Pen. 13:05 15:05 LAT  23 KAZAKS Edgars Adrians Tripping
Pen. 20:00 22:00 LAT    Delay of game

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:28 25:28 LAT  17 BUKARTS Rodžers Holding an opponent

Goal 26:19 2:0 LAT EQ 17 BUKARTS Rodžers DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers #14, KARAŠA Artūrs
#20

Goal 28:27 3:0 LAT EQ 21 LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis KRŪMS Ernests #16, KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps
#6

GK 28:27  DRG  79 ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms Goalkeeper out
GK 28:27  DRG  30 BUKATOVS Lukas Goalkeeper in
Pen. 29:43 31:43 DRG  93 PETRIŅŠ Kristofers Holding an opponent
GK 29:43  LAT  1 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids Goalkeeper out
GK 29:43  LAT  30 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in

Goal 35:09 4:0 LAT EQ 16 KRŪMS Ernests ZVAGULIS Kristers #12, KRISTIŅŠ
Kristaps #6

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 51:17 5:0 LAT EQ 3 RULLERS Rainers DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers #14

Goal 52:25 5:1 DRG EQ 78 NOVICKIS Ēriks ZIEMIŅŠ Juris #12, JANSONS Didzis
#73

Pen. 56:09 57:01 LAT  16 KRŪMS Ernests Interference

Goal 57:01 5:2 DRG PP1 73 JANSONS Didzis PUJACS Georgijs #81, RAZGALS Frenks
#17

Pen. 58:07 60:00 DRG  71 BRAHMANIS Edijs Tripping
GK 60:00  LAT  30 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  DRG  30 BUKATOVS Lukas Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Latvijas U-20 izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids 0 0 0.00 29:43
30 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 30:17

AS Dinamo Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 BUKATOVS Lukas 0 0 0.00 31:33
79 ĻEŠČENKO Artjoms 0 0 0.00 28:27

Team statistics

Latvijas U-20 izlase (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F BIKŠE Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F RULLERS Rainers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D MACKEVICS Dario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D LAŠKOVS Elvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F KRISTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D ZĪLE Zigmārs Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D KRŪKLĪTIS Mārtiņš Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BĪRIŅŠ Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ŠULCS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ZVAGULIS Kristers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D SEILIS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KRŪMS Ernests 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BUKARTS Rodžers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F KARAŠA Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F NAZARENKO Erasts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KAZAKS Edgars Adrians 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D ANDERSONS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 8 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

AS Dinamo Rīga (DRG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D KORŅILOVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D DEMITERS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ZIEMIŅŠ Juris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F PRIEDE Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F RAZGALS Frenks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F CABULIS Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ANDERSONS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F JEGOROVS Gusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 F STRAUTIŅŠ Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F BRAHMANIS Edijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 D JANSONS Didzis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 F NOVICKIS Ēriks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 D PUJACS Georgijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D TKAČOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F MATONAK Dominik 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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91 F KOZLOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

93 F PETRIŅŠ Kristofers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 D ĻEINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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